

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1918

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE RAPP

Printer's No. 2681

1 Amend Bill, page 2, by inserting between lines 3 and 4

2 "State center" means a residential mental health
3 establishment that provides housing in addition to diagnosis,
4 treatment care, rehabilitation or detention of intellectually
5 disabled or mentally disabled individuals.

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out "Facility" and
7 inserting

8 Center

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by striking out "facility" and
10 inserting

11 center

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 19, by striking out "facilities" and
13 inserting

14 centers

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "facilities" and
16 inserting

17 centers

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 25, by striking out "facility" and
19 inserting

20 center

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 27, by striking out "facility" and
22 inserting

23 center

24 Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out "facilities" and
25 inserting

1 centers

2 Amend Bill, page 3, line 11, by striking out "facility" and
3 inserting

4 center

5 Amend Bill, page 3, line 13, by striking out "facility" and
6 inserting

7 center

8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 17, by striking out "facilities" and
9 inserting

10 centers

11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 18, by striking out "facility" and
12 inserting

13 center

14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 20, by striking out "facility" and
15 inserting

16 center

17 Amend Bill, page 3, line 22, by striking out "facility" and
18 inserting

19 center

20 Amend Bill, page 3, line 25, by striking out "facility" and
21 inserting

22 center

23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 26, by striking out "facility" and
24 inserting

25 center

26 Amend Bill, page 3, line 29, by striking out "facility" and
27 inserting

28 center

29 Amend Bill, page 4, line 2, by striking out "facility" and
30 inserting

31 center

1 Amend Bill, page 4, line 4, by striking out "facility" and
2 inserting
3 center

4 Amend Bill, page 4, line 6, by striking out "facility" and
5 inserting
6 center

7 Amend Bill, page 4, line 8, by striking out "facility" and
8 inserting
9 center

10 Amend Bill, page 4, line 9, by striking out "facility" and
11 inserting
12 center

13 Amend Bill, page 4, line 12, by striking out "facility" and
14 inserting
15 center

16 Amend Bill, page 4, line 18, by striking out "facility" and
17 inserting
18 center

19 Amend Bill, page 4, line 21, by striking out "facility" and
20 inserting
21 center

22 Amend Bill, page 4, line 23, by striking out "facility" and
23 inserting
24 center

25 Amend Bill, page 4, line 24, by striking out "facility" and
26 inserting
27 center

28 Amend Bill, page 4, line 27, by striking out "facility" and
29 inserting
30 center

31 Amend Bill, page 4, line 29, by striking out "facility" and

1 inserting

2 center

3 Amend Bill, page 4, line 30, by striking out "facility" and

4 inserting

5 center

6 Amend Bill, page 5, line 3, by striking out "facility" and

7 inserting

8 center

9 Amend Bill, page 5, line 5, by striking out "facilities" and

10 inserting

11 centers

12 Amend Bill, page 5, line 8, by striking out "facility" and

13 inserting

14 center